
Beachwood HS Invitational - 4/20/24
Results

#37 Boys Triple Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Kerr, Jay'Viar 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 43-07.50 10
2 Lakes, Ammaar 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 42-00.00 37-11.50 8
3 Jatsek, Landon 12 INDEPENDENCE 35-06.00 6
4 Wadley, Kevin 12 HOLY NAME 38-00.00 35-02.00 5
5 Si, Austin 11 INDEPENDENCE 33-01.00 4

Flight 1
1 Kerr, Jay'Viar 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 43-07.50 10
2 Lakes, Ammaar 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 42-00.00 37-11.50 8
3 Jatsek, Landon 12 INDEPENDENCE 35-06.00 6
4 Wadley, Kevin 12 HOLY NAME 38-00.00 35-02.00 5
5 Si, Austin 11 INDEPENDENCE 33-01.00 4



#38 Girls Triple Jump Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Adams, Casey 12 INDEPENDENCE 33-00.00 34-06.00 10
2 Houston, Celena 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 32-05.00 30-07.75 8
3 Barrett, Layla 11 JOHN HAY 28-05.00 6
4 Hammond, Jaylin 11 EUCLID SENIOR 22-00.00 26-06.50 5
-- Williams, Jermainee 12 JOHN HAY ND
-- Luciano, Sara 11 INDEPENDENCE 25-00.00 ND
-- Loper, Arreah 10 EUCLID SENIOR 28-00.00 SCR

Flight 1
1 Adams, Casey 12 INDEPENDENCE 33-00.00 34-06.00 10
2 Houston, Celena 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 32-05.00 30-07.75 8
3 Barrett, Layla 11 JOHN HAY 28-05.00 6
4 Hammond, Jaylin 11 EUCLID SENIOR 22-00.00 26-06.50 5
-- Williams, Jermainee 12 JOHN HAY ND
-- Luciano, Sara 11 INDEPENDENCE 25-00.00 ND
-- Loper, Arreah 10 EUCLID SENIOR 28-00.00 SCR



#31 Girls 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Coxen, Anabel 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 11:38.00 11:50.21 10
2 McDonnell, Leah 10 HATHAWAY BROWN 11:54.85 11:59.97 8
3 Kheyfets, Alexandra 10 BEACHWOOD 11:55.56 12:01.46 6
4 O'Donnell, Tillie 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 12:53.00 12:21.31 5
5 Brady, Reese 11 FIRESTONE 12:51.00 12:22.30 4
6 Banyard, Teagan 11 HATHAWAY BROWN 12:08.42 12:22.40 3
7 Englander, Jenna 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 12:20.00 12:30.78 2
8 Holody, Josephine 10 BEAUMONT 13:00.00 12:44.00 1
9 Nowak, Alana 12 INDEPENDENCE 13:00.00 13:34.34
10 Kaminski, Ava 10 BEAUMONT 13:05.00 13:40.08
11 Gordan, Cecilia 10 HOLY NAME 13:30.00 14:03.50
12 Smith, Kaysie 9 JOHN HAY 14:59.20
13 Flemming, Soliel 10 JOHN HAY 14:59.83
14 Hujarski, Kayla 10 INDEPENDENCE 15:00.00 16:15.63

Heat 1
1 Coxen, Anabel 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 11:38.00 11:50.21 10
2 McDonnell, Leah 10 HATHAWAY BROWN 11:54.85 11:59.97 8
3 Kheyfets, Alexandra 10 BEACHWOOD 11:55.56 12:01.46 6
4 O'Donnell, Tillie 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 12:53.00 12:21.31 5
5 Brady, Reese 11 FIRESTONE 12:51.00 12:22.30 4
6 Banyard, Teagan 11 HATHAWAY BROWN 12:08.42 12:22.40 3
7 Englander, Jenna 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 12:20.00 12:30.78 2
8 Holody, Josephine 10 BEAUMONT 13:00.00 12:44.00 1
9 Nowak, Alana 12 INDEPENDENCE 13:00.00 13:34.34
10 Kaminski, Ava 10 BEAUMONT 13:05.00 13:40.08
11 Gordan, Cecilia 10 HOLY NAME 13:30.00 14:03.50
12 Smith, Kaysie 9 JOHN HAY 14:59.20
13 Flemming, Soliel 10 JOHN HAY 14:59.83
14 Hujarski, Kayla 10 INDEPENDENCE 15:00.00 16:15.63



#32 Boys 3200 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Kuenzler, Max 12 BEACHWOOD 9:58.45 10:11.55 10
2 Burkholder, David 12 FIRESTONE 10:20.00 10:15.53 8
3 Smith, Patrick 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 10:00.10 10:24.97 6
4 Mukherjee, Probir 12 BEACHWOOD 10:45.79 10:35.78 5
5 Burke, Alex 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 10:20.00 10:42.35 4
6 Nathenson, Jesse 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 20:30.00 10:57.98 3
7 Kitagawa, James 11 INDEPENDENCE 10:55.00 11:15.33 2
8 Wang, Dylan 12 INDEPENDENCE 11:30.00 11:35.73 1
9 Woodie, Brogan 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 12:05.59
10 Sowul, Joe 12 HOLY NAME 12:15.00 12:10.16
11 Bourbeau, Remy 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 11:40.00 12:19.59
12 Porz, Parker 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 12:20.31
13 Crisp, Andre 10 COLLINWOOD 13:21.43
-- Case, Ian 9 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 11:12.80 DNS
-- Berger, Ben 10 HOLY NAME 12:00.00 DNS

Heat 1
1 Kuenzler, Max 12 BEACHWOOD 9:58.45 10:11.55 10
2 Burkholder, David 12 FIRESTONE 10:20.00 10:15.53 8
3 Smith, Patrick 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 10:00.10 10:24.97 6
4 Mukherjee, Probir 12 BEACHWOOD 10:45.79 10:35.78 5
5 Burke, Alex 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 10:20.00 10:42.35 4
6 Nathenson, Jesse 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 20:30.00 10:57.98 3
7 Kitagawa, James 11 INDEPENDENCE 10:55.00 11:15.33 2
8 Wang, Dylan 12 INDEPENDENCE 11:30.00 11:35.73 1
9 Woodie, Brogan 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 12:05.59
10 Sowul, Joe 12 HOLY NAME 12:15.00 12:10.16
11 Bourbeau, Remy 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 11:40.00 12:19.59
12 Porz, Parker 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 12:20.31
13 Crisp, Andre 10 COLLINWOOD 13:21.43
-- Case, Ian 9 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 11:12.80 DNS
-- Berger, Ben 10 HOLY NAME 12:00.00 DNS



#11 Girls 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 9:50.00 10:24.12 10

1) Stephens, Cene 10 2) Yacovone, Nina 9 3) Dina, Tabitha 9 4) Kaelber, Grace 11

2 BEAUMONT 'A' 10:06.00 10:40.66 8
1) Rochester, Cate 12 2) Sweet, Clare 12 3) Dautovic, Cecilija 11 4) Hartman, Ava 12

3 BUCHTEL 'A' 11:30.00 11:29.31 6
1) Scales, Ahmara 9 2) McMillon, Zhariyah 9 3) King, Sandra 12 4) Johnson, Brooklyn 12

4 FIRESTONE 'A' 11:19.00 11:41.42 5
1) Brady, Reese 11 2) Perez, Imogene 9 3) Cervera, Elies 11 4) Schueler, Sarah 10

5 HATHAWAY BROWN 'A' 11:19.91 11:52.44 4
1) Gilson, Grace 12 2) Comar, Adeline 9 3) Hurst, Madeleine 9 4) Khot, Anisha 9

6 LAUREL 'A' 12:58.67 12:14.95 3
1) Baskin, Sigal 11 2) Baker, Kemora 11 3) Hoffer, Lucile 9 4) Keck, Olivia 9

7 INDEPENDENCE 'A' 12:00.00 12:53.52 2
1) Carlucci, Gianna 10 2) Sliwinski, Ella 11 3) Richards, Emily 12 4) Polcar, Alex 9

-- CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 12:00.00 DNS
1) Burke, Margo 12 2) Lewis, Gabrielle 10 3) Lyford, Clara 12 4) Lyford, Clara 12

-- JOHN HAY 'A' 11:10.00 DNS
1) Harris, Lyndi 11 2) Onuoroh, Divine 11 3) Abdullah Colvin, Assiyah 11 4) Taylor, Adriane 11

Heat 1
1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 9:50.00 10:24.12 10

1) Stephens, Cene 10 2) Yacovone, Nina 9 3) Dina, Tabitha 9 4) Kaelber, Grace 11

2 BEAUMONT 'A' 10:06.00 10:40.66 8
1) Rochester, Cate 12 2) Sweet, Clare 12 3) Dautovic, Cecilija 11 4) Hartman, Ava 12

3 BUCHTEL 'A' 11:30.00 11:29.31 6
1) Scales, Ahmara 9 2) McMillon, Zhariyah 9 3) King, Sandra 12 4) Johnson, Brooklyn 12

4 FIRESTONE 'A' 11:19.00 11:41.42 5
1) Brady, Reese 11 2) Perez, Imogene 9 3) Cervera, Elies 11 4) Schueler, Sarah 10

5 HATHAWAY BROWN 'A' 11:19.91 11:52.44 4
1) Gilson, Grace 12 2) Comar, Adeline 9 3) Hurst, Madeleine 9 4) Khot, Anisha 9

6 LAUREL 'A' 12:58.67 12:14.95 3
1) Baskin, Sigal 11 2) Baker, Kemora 11 3) Hoffer, Lucile 9 4) Keck, Olivia 9

7 INDEPENDENCE 'A' 12:00.00 12:53.52 2
1) Carlucci, Gianna 10 2) Sliwinski, Ella 11 3) Richards, Emily 12 4) Polcar, Alex 9

-- CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 12:00.00 DNS
1) Burke, Margo 12 2) Lewis, Gabrielle 10 3) Lyford, Clara 12 4) Lyford, Clara 12

-- JOHN HAY 'A' 11:10.00 DNS
1) Harris, Lyndi 11 2) Onuoroh, Divine 11 3) Abdullah Colvin, Assiyah 11 4) Taylor, Adriane 11



#12 Boys 4x800 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 BUCHTEL 'A' 8:35.00 8:31.80 10

1) Marreon marks, Qi 12 2) Shade, Dwight 10 3) Decatur, Terrence 10 4) Decatur, Jameson 12

2 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 8:30.00 8:33.95 8
1) Barry, Calvin 12 2) Graham, Kamren 12 3) Dina, Andrew 11 4) Peppard, Connor 12

3 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 8:50.00 8:40.81 6
1) Pelima, Asumana 12 2) Thompson, Moses 11 3) Marshall, Caleb 12 4) Taylor, Darion 11

4 BEACHWOOD 'A' 10:35.78 8:44.27 5
1) Burda, Henrik 11 2) Mukherjee, Probir 12 3) Adobamen, Peter 10 4) Kuenzler, Max 12

5 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 8:30.00 8:56.36 4
1) Middleton, Michael 12 2) Williams, Christopher 12 3) West, Aiden 10 4) Banks, David 12

6 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 8:58.19 3
1) Catalano, Vince 11 2) Ballard, Vincent 10 3) Klouda, Jackson 9 4) Scott, Ethan 11

7 GLENVILLE 'A' 8:31.00 9:13.74 2
1) Wright, Glenn 12 2) Sadler, Pauly 10 3) Boyer, Devon 10 4) Townsend, Jamari 11

8 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 'A' 9:55.39 1
1) Baker, Kenneth 10 2) Dejournett, Diere 9 3) Wright, Niko 10 4) Dudley, Marvin 10

9 INDEPENDENCE 'A' 9:21.00 10:04.92
1) Meyer, Charlie 11 2) Meyer, Mitch 9 3) Terrano, Noah 11 4) Wang, Dylan 12

10 JOHN HAY 'A' 9:49.80 10:12.73
1) Brown, Michael 10 2) Mckinney Jr, courtney 11 3) Johnson, Neil 11 4) Pinnock, Kirk 9

11 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 'A' 8:00.00 10:53.83
1) Tamang, Espandan 9 2) McSears, Drew 9 3) Williams, Soren 9 4) Godomski, Jayshawn 11



Heat 1
1 BUCHTEL 'A' 8:35.00 8:31.80 10

1) Marreon marks, Qi 12 2) Shade, Dwight 10 3) Decatur, Terrence 10 4) Decatur, Jameson 12

2 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 8:30.00 8:33.95 8
1) Barry, Calvin 12 2) Graham, Kamren 12 3) Dina, Andrew 11 4) Peppard, Connor 12

3 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 8:50.00 8:40.81 6
1) Pelima, Asumana 12 2) Thompson, Moses 11 3) Marshall, Caleb 12 4) Taylor, Darion 11

4 BEACHWOOD 'A' 10:35.78 8:44.27 5
1) Burda, Henrik 11 2) Mukherjee, Probir 12 3) Adobamen, Peter 10 4) Kuenzler, Max 12

5 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 8:30.00 8:56.36 4
1) Middleton, Michael 12 2) Williams, Christopher 12 3) West, Aiden 10 4) Banks, David 12

6 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 8:58.19 3
1) Catalano, Vince 11 2) Ballard, Vincent 10 3) Klouda, Jackson 9 4) Scott, Ethan 11

7 GLENVILLE 'A' 8:31.00 9:13.74 2
1) Wright, Glenn 12 2) Sadler, Pauly 10 3) Boyer, Devon 10 4) Townsend, Jamari 11

8 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 'A' 9:55.39 1
1) Baker, Kenneth 10 2) Dejournett, Diere 9 3) Wright, Niko 10 4) Dudley, Marvin 10

9 INDEPENDENCE 'A' 9:21.00 10:04.92
1) Meyer, Charlie 11 2) Meyer, Mitch 9 3) Terrano, Noah 11 4) Wang, Dylan 12

10 JOHN HAY 'A' 9:49.80 10:12.73
1) Brown, Michael 10 2) Mckinney Jr, courtney 11 3) Johnson, Neil 11 4) Pinnock, Kirk 9

11 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 'A' 8:00.00 10:53.83
1) Tamang, Espandan 9 2) McSears, Drew 9 3) Williams, Soren 9 4) Godomski, Jayshawn 11



#13 Girls 100m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Rawls, Jennifer 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 15.40 15.62 10
2 Gaines, Jamaya 12 MAPLE HEIGHTS 17.65 17.04 8
3 White, Akaliya 11 BUCHTEL 15.80 17.18 6
4 Douglas, Mia 11 EUCLID SENIOR 16.70 17.74 5
5 Moore, Amiyah 11 EUCLID SENIOR 16.80 18.06 4
6 Knapik, Grace 11 BEAUMONT 18.30 18.41 3
7 Soroka, Charley 9 BEACHWOOD 18.57 18.49 2
8 Kidd, Jordyn 12 FIRESTONE 18.31 18.88 1
9 Umezurike, Esther 11 JOHN HAY 16.88 18.89
10 Barrett, Layla 11 JOHN HAY 19.01
11 Bell, Kya 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 20.93 20.06
12 Story, Tristianna 9 RHODES 18.80 20.07
13 Moreal, Alberta 11 INDEPENDENCE 19.40 20.12
14 Steward, Kamara 9 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 17.50 20.21
15 Richards, Emily 12 INDEPENDENCE 19.60 20.28
16 Mangino, Rosalina 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 20.51 20.29
17 Adams, Dariyah 12 FIRESTONE 20.24 21.27
18 Brown, Bre'Anna 9 RHODES 18.56 22.00
19 Guilatt, Aisaiah 9 EAST TECHNICAL 22.79
20 Jones, Areonna 11 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 17.20 23.17
-- Wright, Heaven 10 COLLINWOOD DNS
-- Smith, Tashara 9 EAST TECHNICAL DNS
-- Brents, Talayjah 10 JOHN ADAMS DNS
-- Hairston, Sydney 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 21.00 DNS
-- Gentry, Skylah 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 19.20 DNS
-- Fears, Indya 12 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 17.50 DQ

Heat 1
1 Guilatt, Aisaiah 9 EAST TECHNICAL 22.79
-- Wright, Heaven 10 COLLINWOOD DNS
-- Smith, Tashara 9 EAST TECHNICAL DNS

Heat 2
1 Bell, Kya 11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 20.93 20.06
2 Moreal, Alberta 11 INDEPENDENCE 19.40 20.12
3 Richards, Emily 12 INDEPENDENCE 19.60 20.28
4 Mangino, Rosalina 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 20.51 20.29
5 Adams, Dariyah 12 FIRESTONE 20.24 21.27
-- Brents, Talayjah 10 JOHN ADAMS DNS
-- Hairston, Sydney 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 21.00 DNS

Heat 3
1 Gaines, Jamaya 12 MAPLE HEIGHTS 17.65 17.04 8
2 Knapik, Grace 11 BEAUMONT 18.30 18.41 3
3 Soroka, Charley 9 BEACHWOOD 18.57 18.49 2
4 Kidd, Jordyn 12 FIRESTONE 18.31 18.88 1
5 Barrett, Layla 11 JOHN HAY 19.01
6 Story, Tristianna 9 RHODES 18.80 20.07
7 Brown, Bre'Anna 9 RHODES 18.56 22.00
-- Gentry, Skylah 9 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 19.20 DNS



Heat 4
1 Rawls, Jennifer 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 15.40 15.62 10
2 White, Akaliya 11 BUCHTEL 15.80 17.18 6
3 Douglas, Mia 11 EUCLID SENIOR 16.70 17.74 5
4 Moore, Amiyah 11 EUCLID SENIOR 16.80 18.06 4
5 Umezurike, Esther 11 JOHN HAY 16.88 18.89
6 Steward, Kamara 9 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 17.50 20.21
7 Jones, Areonna 11 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 17.20 23.17
-- Fears, Indya 12 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 17.50 DQ



#14 Boys 110m Hurdles Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Beason, Nakoriyon 12 MAPLE HEIGHTS 14.60 14.96 10
2 Moore Jr., DeVontai 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 16.55 17.14 8
3 Wyley, Joziah 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 17.00 17.53 6
4 Scott, Kenny 11 FIRESTONE 19.47 17.55 5
5 Korinek, Jack 12 INDEPENDENCE 16.90 17.76 4
6 Howard, Carter 9 INDEPENDENCE 17.70 17.91 3
7 Owens, Jonathan 11 BEACHWOOD 17.50 18.29 2
8 Overby, Donald 11 GLENVILLE 18.00 18.31 1
9 Harris, Marcelus 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 16.00 18.36
10 Harris, Jaimone 11 JOHN HAY 17.80 18.63
11 Burkes, Englenn 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 17.38 18.67
12 Future, Landon 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 16.00 19.67
13 Rafiu, Faruk 12 JOHN HAY 16.60 21.77
-- Gilbert, Zyaier 9 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 18.50 DNS
-- Bonner, Deshaun 9 EAST TECHNICAL DNS
-- Reed, Joseph 11 FIRESTONE 17.14 DNS

Heat 1
1 Scott, Kenny 11 FIRESTONE 19.47 17.55 5
2 Howard, Carter 9 INDEPENDENCE 17.70 17.91 3
3 Owens, Jonathan 11 BEACHWOOD 17.50 18.29 2
4 Overby, Donald 11 GLENVILLE 18.00 18.31 1
5 Harris, Jaimone 11 JOHN HAY 17.80 18.63
6 Burkes, Englenn 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 17.38 18.67
-- Gilbert, Zyaier 9 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 18.50 DNS
-- Bonner, Deshaun 9 EAST TECHNICAL DNS

Heat 2
1 Beason, Nakoriyon 12 MAPLE HEIGHTS 14.60 14.96 10
2 Moore Jr., DeVontai 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 16.55 17.14 8
3 Wyley, Joziah 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 17.00 17.53 6
4 Korinek, Jack 12 INDEPENDENCE 16.90 17.76 4
5 Harris, Marcelus 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 16.00 18.36
6 Future, Landon 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 16.00 19.67
7 Rafiu, Faruk 12 JOHN HAY 16.60 21.77
-- Reed, Joseph 11 FIRESTONE 17.14 DNS



#15 Girls 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Clark, Eve 12 EUCLID SENIOR 12.40 12.43 10
2 Houston, Dakota 12 BEACHWOOD 12.10 12.50 8
3 Kennedy, Jane 11 HATHAWAY BROWN 12.37 12.51 6
4 Holmes, Imyla 11 BEAUMONT 12.80 12.97 5
5 Brown, Samantha 9 ST. MARTIN DEPORRES 12.99 4
6 Woods, LaShay 12 JOHN F KENNEDY 12.60 13.09 3
7 Allen, Kayla 11 JOHN F KENNEDY 12.30 13.14 2
8 Smith, DeVonnah 10 BUCHTEL 12.85 13.16 1
9 Burton, Tianna 12 BUCHTEL 12.80 13.23
10 Readance, Marley 9 BEACHWOOD 12.90 13.26
11 White, Christine 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 13.18 13.28
12 Spraggins, Roniya 11 RHODES 12.89 13.29
13 Harris, Kayla 10 BEAUMONT 12.80 13.39
14 Smith, Kiara 12 FIRESTONE 12.92 13.43
15 Wilson, Karis 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 12.90 13.56
16 Banks, Haven 9 JOHN HAY 13.77 13.77
17 Harshaw, Kynnedy 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 14.30 13.85
18 Jones, Aliyia 10 MAPLE HEIGHTS 13.65 13.86
19 Welchans, Aubrey 11 LAUREL 13.80 13.87
20 Pickett, Chaaya 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 13.80 13.94
21 Gray, Marie 10 LUTHERAN EAST 14.00 (13.997)

22 Banks, Amari 10 FIRESTONE 13.20 14.00 (14.000)

23 Bates, Jamyah 11 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 12.90 14.01
24 Bell, Mylia 12 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN 14.03
25 Johnson, Chelsea 12 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 12.77 14.11
26 Gibson, Ne'Amari 9 ST. MARTIN DEPORRES 14.12
27 Williams, Saniyah 10 JOHN HAY 13.20 14.43
28 Bishop, Taylor 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 13.75 14.59
29 Marsh, Dylan 12 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN 14.74
30 Lanier, Aniyah 10 LUTHERAN EAST 14.82
31 Williams, Laniah 11 EAST TECHNICAL 14.85 (14.843)

32 Graham, Emma 12 HOLY NAME 14.84 14.85 (14.850)

33 Kiniel, Kendyl 9 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 13.90 14.91
34 Weingart, Caroline 9 LAUREL 15.33 14.93
35 Gomes, Jayla 11 RHODES 15.02
36 Stibley, Natalie 12 HOLY NAME 14.84 15.08
37 Wright, Heaven 10 COLLINWOOD 15.13
38 Weekly, Maya 9 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (… 15.25
39 Washington, Cianna 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 13.50 15.29
40 Lockett, Jailynna 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 14.00 15.30
41 Wight-Bey, Trinity 9 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 14.50 15.47
42 Bouie, Tamya 10 JOHN ADAMS 15.50
43 Shepard, Rylee 9 INDEPENDENCE 14.80 15.53
44 Relf, Jamiya 9 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 14.50 15.55 (15.541)

45 Prosinski, Taylor 9 INDEPENDENCE 14.80 15.55 (15.542)

46 Kirkpatrick, Laila 12 HATHAWAY BROWN 15.85 15.55 (15.546)

47 Davis, Jordin 10 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (… 15.65
48 Lenix, Mi'ella 10 CAMPUS INTERNATIONAL 15.67
49 Brewer, Najiiah 11 JOHN ADAMS 16.03
50 Cross, Ashira 10 COLLINWOOD 16.30
51 Gott, Mannie 12 EAST TECHNICAL 16.49



-- Murray, Nia 11 CAMPUS INTERNATIONAL FS
-- Swanson, Jaleeah 9 JOHN HAY 13.49 DNS
-- Jones, Areonna 11 GARFIELD HEIGHTS DNS
-- Anderson, Ny'a 11 MAPLE HEIGHTS 12.75 FS
-- Houston, Tamra 10 EUCLID SENIOR 12.73 DNF

Heat 1
1 Gray, Marie 10 LUTHERAN EAST 14.00 (13.997)

2 Marsh, Dylan 12 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN 14.74
3 Lanier, Aniyah 10 LUTHERAN EAST 14.82
4 Williams, Laniah 11 EAST TECHNICAL 14.85 (14.843)

5 Wright, Heaven 10 COLLINWOOD 15.13
6 Weekly, Maya 9 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (… 15.25
7 Lenix, Mi'ella 10 CAMPUS INTERNATIONAL 15.67
-- Murray, Nia 11 CAMPUS INTERNATIONAL FS

Heat 2
1 Brown, Samantha 9 ST. MARTIN DEPORRES 12.99 4
2 Bell, Mylia 12 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN 14.03
3 Gibson, Ne'Amari 9 ST. MARTIN DEPORRES 14.12
4 Bouie, Tamya 10 JOHN ADAMS 15.50
5 Davis, Jordin 10 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (… 15.65
6 Brewer, Najiiah 11 JOHN ADAMS 16.03
7 Cross, Ashira 10 COLLINWOOD 16.30
8 Gott, Mannie 12 EAST TECHNICAL 16.49

Heat 3
1 Graham, Emma 12 HOLY NAME 14.84 14.85 (14.850)

2 Weingart, Caroline 9 LAUREL 15.33 14.93
3 Stibley, Natalie 12 HOLY NAME 14.84 15.08
4 Wight-Bey, Trinity 9 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 14.50 15.47
5 Shepard, Rylee 9 INDEPENDENCE 14.80 15.53
6 Relf, Jamiya 9 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 14.50 15.55 (15.541)

7 Prosinski, Taylor 9 INDEPENDENCE 14.80 15.55 (15.542)

8 Kirkpatrick, Laila 12 HATHAWAY BROWN 15.85 15.55 (15.546)

Heat 4
1 Banks, Haven 9 JOHN HAY 13.77 13.77
2 Harshaw, Kynnedy 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 14.30 13.85
3 Jones, Aliyia 10 MAPLE HEIGHTS 13.65 13.86
4 Welchans, Aubrey 11 LAUREL 13.80 13.87
5 Pickett, Chaaya 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 13.80 13.94
6 Bishop, Taylor 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 13.75 14.59
7 Kiniel, Kendyl 9 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 13.90 14.91
8 Lockett, Jailynna 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 14.00 15.30

Heat 5
1 White, Christine 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 13.18 13.28
2 Smith, Kiara 12 FIRESTONE 12.92 13.43
3 Wilson, Karis 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 12.90 13.56
4 Banks, Amari 10 FIRESTONE 13.20 14.00 (14.000)

5 Williams, Saniyah 10 JOHN HAY 13.20 14.43
6 Gomes, Jayla 11 RHODES 15.02
7 Washington, Cianna 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 13.50 15.29
-- Swanson, Jaleeah 9 JOHN HAY 13.49 DNS



Heat 6
1 Holmes, Imyla 11 BEAUMONT 12.80 12.97 5
2 Smith, DeVonnah 10 BUCHTEL 12.85 13.16 1
3 Burton, Tianna 12 BUCHTEL 12.80 13.23
4 Readance, Marley 9 BEACHWOOD 12.90 13.26
5 Spraggins, Roniya 11 RHODES 12.89 13.29
6 Harris, Kayla 10 BEAUMONT 12.80 13.39
7 Bates, Jamyah 11 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 12.90 14.01
-- Jones, Areonna 11 GARFIELD HEIGHTS DNS

Heat 7
1 Clark, Eve 12 EUCLID SENIOR 12.40 12.43 10
2 Houston, Dakota 12 BEACHWOOD 12.10 12.50 8
3 Kennedy, Jane 11 HATHAWAY BROWN 12.37 12.51 6
4 Woods, LaShay 12 JOHN F KENNEDY 12.60 13.09 3
5 Allen, Kayla 11 JOHN F KENNEDY 12.30 13.14 2
6 Johnson, Chelsea 12 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 12.77 14.11
-- Anderson, Ny'a 11 MAPLE HEIGHTS 12.75 FS
-- Houston, Tamra 10 EUCLID SENIOR 12.73 DNF



#16 Boys 100 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Gravely, Micquan 12 GLENVILLE 10.70 10.95 10
2 Ogor, Osita 11 BEACHWOOD 10.95 11.13 8
3 Wisniewski, Matt 12 INDEPENDENCE 11.20 11.34 6
4 Davis, Marquise 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 11.10 11.38 5
5 Travlee, Isaiah 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 11.40 11.46 4
6 Buchanan, Jamontaque 12 MAPLE HEIGHTS 11.33 11.56 3
7 Gibson, John 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 11.67 11.59 2
8 Gibson, Sirr 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 11.40 11.66 1
9 Critterden, DeAnthony 9 GLENVILLE 11.20 11.74
10 Rosser, Deysean 11 JOHN HAY 11.40 11.78
11 Lashley, Marquez 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 11.30 11.80
12 Anderson, JaeSon 12 BUCHTEL 11.50 11.85
13 Johnson, Keyon 10 LUTHERAN EAST 11.73 11.86
14 Jones, Jonathan 12 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 11.17 11.92
15 Harris, Zakiei 9 EAST TECHNICAL 11.79 11.93 (11.923)

16 Vilk, Andrew 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 11.75 11.93 (11.928)

17 Chatman, Ardell 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 12.03 11.94
18 Davis, Jacob 12 JOHN HAY 11.50 11.95
19 Myles, Jovon 9 HOLY NAME 12.00 12.02
20 Milton, Antonio 12 COLLINWOOD 12.10
21 Stephens, Gucciano 10 FIRESTONE 11.90 12.27
22 Johnson, RayShaun 11 MAPLE HEIGHTS 11.89 12.29 (12.284)

23 Campbell, Jermaine 9 FIRESTONE 11.84 12.29 (12.287)

24 Howard, Carson 11 INDEPENDENCE 12.50 12.31
25 Edgerson, RaShaun 12 HOLY NAME 12.00 12.43
26 Martin, Demontre 10 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 11.26 12.66
27 Brashers, Chauncey 12 LUTHERAN EAST 12.69
28 Johnson Jr., Damien 12 BUCHTEL 11.80 12.71
29 Burkholder, Jaiden 10 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN 12.77
30 Brown, Joshua 12 JOHN ADAMS 12.83
31 Cooper, Chavarre 11 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (… 12.89
32 Jackson, Lavelle 11 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (… 12.96
33 Monroe, Dionte 10 JOHN F KENNEDY 11.55 13.00
34 Pettis, Ay'Den 11 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN 13.01
35 Miller, Leroy 10 COLLINWOOD 12.20 13.18
36 Littlejohn, Roosevelt 10 JOHN ADAMS 13.29
37 Russell III, Gary 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 13.49
-- Williams, DeShaun 11 BEACHWOOD 11.80 DNS
-- Logan, Damarion 12 JOHN F KENNEDY 11.90 DNS
-- Munford, Darius 12 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 11.50 DNS
-- Wesley, Robert 12 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 11.46 DNS
-- Robinson, Daylen 10 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 11.01 DNS
-- Furgeson, Simeon 9 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 11.20 DNS

Heat 1
1 Brown, Joshua 12 JOHN ADAMS 12.83
2 Pettis, Ay'Den 11 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN 13.01
3 Littlejohn, Roosevelt 10 JOHN ADAMS 13.29



Heat 2
1 Chatman, Ardell 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 12.03 11.94
2 Myles, Jovon 9 HOLY NAME 12.00 12.02
3 Howard, Carson 11 INDEPENDENCE 12.50 12.31
4 Brashers, Chauncey 12 LUTHERAN EAST 12.69
5 Burkholder, Jaiden 10 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN 12.77
6 Cooper, Chavarre 11 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (… 12.89
7 Jackson, Lavelle 11 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (… 12.96
8 Miller, Leroy 10 COLLINWOOD 12.20 13.18

Heat 3
1 Milton, Antonio 12 COLLINWOOD 12.10
2 Stephens, Gucciano 10 FIRESTONE 11.90 12.27
3 Johnson, RayShaun 11 MAPLE HEIGHTS 11.89 12.29 (12.284)

4 Campbell, Jermaine 9 FIRESTONE 11.84 12.29 (12.287)

5 Edgerson, RaShaun 12 HOLY NAME 12.00 12.43
6 Johnson Jr., Damien 12 BUCHTEL 11.80 12.71
-- Williams, DeShaun 11 BEACHWOOD 11.80 DNS
-- Logan, Damarion 12 JOHN F KENNEDY 11.90 DNS

Heat 4
1 Gibson, John 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 11.67 11.59 2
2 Anderson, JaeSon 12 BUCHTEL 11.50 11.85
3 Johnson, Keyon 10 LUTHERAN EAST 11.73 11.86
4 Harris, Zakiei 9 EAST TECHNICAL 11.79 11.93 (11.923)

5 Vilk, Andrew 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 11.75 11.93 (11.928)

6 Davis, Jacob 12 JOHN HAY 11.50 11.95
7 Monroe, Dionte 10 JOHN F KENNEDY 11.55 13.00
-- Munford, Darius 12 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 11.50 DNS

Heat 5
1 Wisniewski, Matt 12 INDEPENDENCE 11.20 11.34 6
2 Travlee, Isaiah 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 11.40 11.46 4
3 Buchanan, Jamontaque 12 MAPLE HEIGHTS 11.33 11.56 3
4 Gibson, Sirr 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 11.40 11.66 1
5 Rosser, Deysean 11 JOHN HAY 11.40 11.78
6 Lashley, Marquez 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 11.30 11.80
7 Martin, Demontre 10 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 11.26 12.66
-- Wesley, Robert 12 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 11.46 DNS

Heat 6
1 Gravely, Micquan 12 GLENVILLE 10.70 10.95 10
2 Ogor, Osita 11 BEACHWOOD 10.95 11.13 8
3 Davis, Marquise 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 11.10 11.38 5
4 Critterden, DeAnthony 9 GLENVILLE 11.20 11.74
5 Jones, Jonathan 12 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 11.17 11.92
6 Russell III, Gary 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 13.49
-- Robinson, Daylen 10 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 11.01 DNS
-- Furgeson, Simeon 9 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 11.20 DNS



#17 Girls 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 1:42.00 1:46.83 10

1) Evans, Dayani 10 2) Tadic, Maja 9 3) Revels, Mariah 10 4) Rawls, Jennifer 10

2 BUCHTEL 'A' 1:43.50 1:51.17 8
1) Smith, DeVonnah 10 2) Burton, Tianna 12 3) White, Akaliya 11 4) Davis, Jada 9

3 BEAUMONT 'A' 1:48.00 1:52.75 6
1) Harris, Kayla 10 2) Rochester, Cate 12 3) Carruthers, Imani 11 4) Holmes, Imyla 11

4 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 1:51.00 1:52.97 5
1) White, Christine 10 2) Jackson, Torrie 11 3) Amos, Elise 10 4) Pickett, Chaaya 10

5 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 1:47.00 1:53.22 4
1) Evans, Leila 11 2) Wilson, Karis 12 3) Madlock, Julianna 12 4) Harshaw, Kynnedy 10

6 FIRESTONE 'A' 1:47.37 1:53.53 3
1) Wallace, Ahmyadi 11 2) Blair, Aliza 9 3) Thomas, Kortlyn 11 4) Smith, Kiara 12

7 MAPLE HEIGHTS 'A' 1:56.00 1:53.87 2
1) Rose, Sabria 11 2) Buchanan, Jamiyah 9 3) Chapman, Jordin 10 4) Hill, Harmonie 10

8 JOHN HAY 'A' 1:48.88 1:54.83 1
1) Howard, semaj 11 2) Umezurike, Esther 11 3) Hampton, Shariana 10 4) Cook, La'ycie 10

9 BEACHWOOD 'A' 1:52.57 1:56.05
1) Anderson, Sydney 11 2) Readance, Marley 9 3) Walters, Kylie 12 4) Myers, Alexandra 10

10 HOLY NAME 'A' 1:57.14
1) Sroka, Rachael 12 2) Stibley, Natalie 12 3) Foote, Hayley 12 4) Popik, Frances 12

11 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 1:50.00 1:57.62
1) Bell, Kya 11 2) Lockett, Jailynna 9 3) Mullins, Alyssa 9 4) Bishop, Taylor 9

12 ST. MARTIN DEPORRES 'A' 1:58.62
1) Gibson, Ne'Amari 9 2) Collins, Morgan 9 3) Brown, Samantha 9 4) Starks, Rayna 9

13 EUCLID SENIOR 'A' 1:54.00 1:58.83
1) Lawler, Dajane 11 2) Lewis, A'Layah 10 3) Adams, Victoria 10 4) Southern, London 9

14 LUTHERAN EAST 'A' 1:57.33 1:59.03
1) Gray, Marie 10 2) Carmichael, Zariya 11 3) Smith, Janae 10 4) Gray, Taylor 10

15 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 'A' 1:48.00 2:00.90
1) Sims, Justyce 9 2) Lewis, Danae 9 3) Adio, Simi 9 4) Germany, Amari 9

16 LAUREL 'A' 1:57.98 2:00.99
1) Welchans, Aubrey 11 2) Sgro, Kaya 10 3) Herdman, Lucy 9 4) Weingart, Caroline 9

17 INDEPENDENCE 'A' 1:58.00 2:03.35
1) Coddington, Ellie 9 2) Donovan, Keira 11 3) Dailey, Lauren 9 4) Lieu, Lindsay 10

18 RHODES 'A' 1:58.93 2:03.76
1) Hunter, Cari 10 2) Gomes, Jayla 11 3) Smith, Jayda 10 4) Sanchez, Arryangelyz 10

19 EAST TECHNICAL 'A' 2:05.09
1) Guilatt, Aisaiah 9 2) Williams, Laniah 11 3) Williams, Raniah 11 4) Ester, Makaylah 9

20 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 'A' 1:58.00 2:05.52
1) Williams, Rahnyia Williams 9 2) Pickett, Malena 11 3) Jones, Areonna 11 4) Sherman-Koonce, Saniya 10



21 HATHAWAY BROWN 'A' 2:01.03 2:06.96
1) Theodorou, Elainie 11 2) Vrobel, Daphne 10 3) Drake, Penelope 10 4) Kirkpatrick, Laila 12

22 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (TOL 'A' 2:19.75
1) Weekly, Maya 9 2) Coore, Marleya 9 3) Prude, Miracle 10 4) Abner, Kiyelle 10

-- JOHN ADAMS 'A' DNS
1) Bouie, Tamya 10 2) Scott, Ky’Ara 10 3) Garner, Amydeia 10 4) Brewer, Najiiah 11

-- WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 'A' 1:46.10 DNS
1) Priester, Eniya 11 2) Branch, Demarionna 11 3) Simpson, Kimani 9 4) Johnson, Chelsea 12

Heat 1
1 HOLY NAME 'A' 1:57.14

1) Sroka, Rachael 12 2) Stibley, Natalie 12 3) Foote, Hayley 12 4) Popik, Frances 12

2 ST. MARTIN DEPORRES 'A' 1:58.62
1) Gibson, Ne'Amari 9 2) Collins, Morgan 9 3) Brown, Samantha 9 4) Starks, Rayna 9

3 INDEPENDENCE 'A' 1:58.00 2:03.35
1) Coddington, Ellie 9 2) Donovan, Keira 11 3) Dailey, Lauren 9 4) Lieu, Lindsay 10

4 RHODES 'A' 1:58.93 2:03.76
1) Hunter, Cari 10 2) Gomes, Jayla 11 3) Smith, Jayda 10 4) Sanchez, Arryangelyz 10

5 EAST TECHNICAL 'A' 2:05.09
1) Guilatt, Aisaiah 9 2) Williams, Laniah 11 3) Williams, Raniah 11 4) Ester, Makaylah 9

6 HATHAWAY BROWN 'A' 2:01.03 2:06.96
1) Theodorou, Elainie 11 2) Vrobel, Daphne 10 3) Drake, Penelope 10 4) Kirkpatrick, Laila 12

7 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (TOL 'A' 2:19.75
1) Weekly, Maya 9 2) Coore, Marleya 9 3) Prude, Miracle 10 4) Abner, Kiyelle 10

-- JOHN ADAMS 'A' DNS
1) Bouie, Tamya 10 2) Scott, Ky’Ara 10 3) Garner, Amydeia 10 4) Brewer, Najiiah 11

Heat 2
1 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 1:51.00 1:52.97 5

1) White, Christine 10 2) Jackson, Torrie 11 3) Amos, Elise 10 4) Pickett, Chaaya 10

2 MAPLE HEIGHTS 'A' 1:56.00 1:53.87 2
1) Rose, Sabria 11 2) Buchanan, Jamiyah 9 3) Chapman, Jordin 10 4) Hill, Harmonie 10

3 BEACHWOOD 'A' 1:52.57 1:56.05
1) Anderson, Sydney 11 2) Readance, Marley 9 3) Walters, Kylie 12 4) Myers, Alexandra 10

4 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 1:50.00 1:57.62
1) Bell, Kya 11 2) Lockett, Jailynna 9 3) Mullins, Alyssa 9 4) Bishop, Taylor 9

5 EUCLID SENIOR 'A' 1:54.00 1:58.83
1) Lawler, Dajane 11 2) Lewis, A'Layah 10 3) Adams, Victoria 10 4) Southern, London 9

6 LUTHERAN EAST 'A' 1:57.33 1:59.03
1) Gray, Marie 10 2) Carmichael, Zariya 11 3) Smith, Janae 10 4) Gray, Taylor 10

7 LAUREL 'A' 1:57.98 2:00.99
1) Welchans, Aubrey 11 2) Sgro, Kaya 10 3) Herdman, Lucy 9 4) Weingart, Caroline 9

8 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 'A' 1:58.00 2:05.52
1) Williams, Rahnyia Williams 9 2) Pickett, Malena 11 3) Jones, Areonna 11 4) Sherman-Koonce, Saniya 10



Heat 3
1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 1:42.00 1:46.83 10

1) Evans, Dayani 10 2) Tadic, Maja 9 3) Revels, Mariah 10 4) Rawls, Jennifer 10

2 BUCHTEL 'A' 1:43.50 1:51.17 8
1) Smith, DeVonnah 10 2) Burton, Tianna 12 3) White, Akaliya 11 4) Davis, Jada 9

3 BEAUMONT 'A' 1:48.00 1:52.75 6
1) Harris, Kayla 10 2) Rochester, Cate 12 3) Carruthers, Imani 11 4) Holmes, Imyla 11

4 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 1:47.00 1:53.22 4
1) Evans, Leila 11 2) Wilson, Karis 12 3) Madlock, Julianna 12 4) Harshaw, Kynnedy 10

5 FIRESTONE 'A' 1:47.37 1:53.53 3
1) Wallace, Ahmyadi 11 2) Blair, Aliza 9 3) Thomas, Kortlyn 11 4) Smith, Kiara 12

6 JOHN HAY 'A' 1:48.88 1:54.83 1
1) Howard, semaj 11 2) Umezurike, Esther 11 3) Hampton, Shariana 10 4) Cook, La'ycie 10

7 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 'A' 1:48.00 2:00.90
1) Sims, Justyce 9 2) Lewis, Danae 9 3) Adio, Simi 9 4) Germany, Amari 9

-- WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 'A' 1:46.10 DNS
1) Priester, Eniya 11 2) Branch, Demarionna 11 3) Simpson, Kimani 9 4) Johnson, Chelsea 12



#18 Boys 4x200 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 1:29.00 1:31.79 10

1) Davis, Marquise 11 2) Kerr, Jay'Viar 10 3) West, Aiden 10 4) Perrymond, Henry 10

2 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 1:32.00 1:32.77 8
1) Wiley, Jailen 11 2) Wynn, Benn 12 3) Lashley, Marquez 10 4) Gregory, Marqiuse 12

3 GLENVILLE 'A' 1:28.00 1:33.51 6
1) Gravely, Micquan 12 2) Hearn, London 9 3) Critterden, DeAnthony 9 4) Singleton, Sean 12

4 MAPLE HEIGHTS 'A' 1:31.00 1:36.62 5
1) Buchanan, Jamontaque 12 2) Love, Paul 12 3) Whittsette, Terrance 10 4) Russell, Myles 12

5 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 1:39.16 1:36.71 4
1) Brown, Ronnie 9 2) Chatman, Ardell 10 3) Lewis, Savion 10 4) Warner, Xavier 9

6 JOHN HAY 'A' 1:32.06 1:37.40 3
1) Davis, Jacob 12 2) Rosser, Deysean 11 3) Mckinney Jr, courtney 11 4) Beard, George 12

7 BEACHWOOD 'A' 1:31.22 1:37.71 2
1) Ogor, Osita 11 2) Adobamen, Peter 10 3) Perry, Jonathan 12 4) Revells, Mattix 12

8 HOLY NAME 'A' 1:36.00 1:38.15 1
1) Deltorto, Alex 12 2) Edgerson, RaShaun 12 3) Myles, Jovon 9 4) Jemison, Jeffrey 12

9 FIRESTONE 'A' 1:33.23 1:39.27
1) Jones, Mario 11 2) White, Johnathan 12 3) Campbell, Jermaine 9 4) Robinson, Bryant 11

10 INDEPENDENCE 'A' 1:34.00 1:39.44
1) Miller, Tyler 11 2) Fourtunis, Manoli 11 3) Jatsek, Landon 12 4) Jurkiewicz, Jakob 10

11 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 'A' 1:34.00 1:39.52
1) Jones, Jonathan 12 2) Johnson, Donnie 10 3) Caldwell, Djuan 12 4) Pinkston, Lucas 10

12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 1:31.00 1:40.62
1) Johnson, Rayhon 10 2) Evans, Dylan 10 3) Graham-Singleton, Laron 10 4) Fadel, Isaac 10

13 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 'A' 1:40.00 1:41.05
1) Hammet, Anthony 11 2) Hamilton, Sincere 10 3) McWilliams, Michael 12 4) Hall, Kamauri 11

14 COLLINWOOD 'A' 1:38.00 1:44.51
1) Miller, Leroy 10 2) Hoskin, Sean 12 3) North, Darius 12 4) Orr, Dontez 12

15 JOHN F KENNEDY 'A' 1:40.00 1:46.98
1) Maxey, Keion 12 2) Hargrove, Malik 9 3) Logan, Damairus 11 4) Monroe, Dionte 10

16 JOHN ADAMS 'A' 1:50.18
1) Littlejohn, Roosevelt 10 2) Vance, Jamarion 10 3) Locke, Andrew 11 4) Baxter, Josiah 10

-- EAST TECHNICAL 'A' DNS
1) Blair, Trayvon 10 2) Bonner, Deshaun 9 3) Jones, Derek 9 4) Harris, Zakiei 9

-- BUCHTEL 'A' 1:35.00 DNS
1) Anderson, JaeSon 12 2) Johnson Jr., Damien 12 3) Forston, D'onte 12 4) Lewis, Zyaire 12

-- WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 'A' 1:38.50 DNS
1) Johnson, Jayvon 10 2) Farmer, Quincy 11 3) Donegan, Braylen 11 4) Evans, Darrion 11



Heat 1
1 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 'A' 1:40.00 1:41.05

1) Hammet, Anthony 11 2) Hamilton, Sincere 10 3) McWilliams, Michael 12 4) Hall, Kamauri 11

2 JOHN ADAMS 'A' 1:50.18
1) Littlejohn, Roosevelt 10 2) Vance, Jamarion 10 3) Locke, Andrew 11 4) Baxter, Josiah 10

-- EAST TECHNICAL 'A' DNS
1) Blair, Trayvon 10 2) Bonner, Deshaun 9 3) Jones, Derek 9 4) Harris, Zakiei 9

Heat 2
1 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 1:39.16 1:36.71 4

1) Brown, Ronnie 9 2) Chatman, Ardell 10 3) Lewis, Savion 10 4) Warner, Xavier 9

2 HOLY NAME 'A' 1:36.00 1:38.15 1
1) Deltorto, Alex 12 2) Edgerson, RaShaun 12 3) Myles, Jovon 9 4) Jemison, Jeffrey 12

3 INDEPENDENCE 'A' 1:34.00 1:39.44
1) Miller, Tyler 11 2) Fourtunis, Manoli 11 3) Jatsek, Landon 12 4) Jurkiewicz, Jakob 10

4 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 'A' 1:34.00 1:39.52
1) Jones, Jonathan 12 2) Johnson, Donnie 10 3) Caldwell, Djuan 12 4) Pinkston, Lucas 10

5 COLLINWOOD 'A' 1:38.00 1:44.51
1) Miller, Leroy 10 2) Hoskin, Sean 12 3) North, Darius 12 4) Orr, Dontez 12

6 JOHN F KENNEDY 'A' 1:40.00 1:46.98
1) Maxey, Keion 12 2) Hargrove, Malik 9 3) Logan, Damairus 11 4) Monroe, Dionte 10

-- BUCHTEL 'A' 1:35.00 DNS
1) Anderson, JaeSon 12 2) Johnson Jr., Damien 12 3) Forston, D'onte 12 4) Lewis, Zyaire 12

-- WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 'A' 1:38.50 DNS
1) Johnson, Jayvon 10 2) Farmer, Quincy 11 3) Donegan, Braylen 11 4) Evans, Darrion 11

Heat 3
1 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 1:29.00 1:31.79 10

1) Davis, Marquise 11 2) Kerr, Jay'Viar 10 3) West, Aiden 10 4) Perrymond, Henry 10

2 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 'A' 1:32.00 1:32.77 8
1) Wiley, Jailen 11 2) Wynn, Benn 12 3) Lashley, Marquez 10 4) Gregory, Marqiuse 12

3 GLENVILLE 'A' 1:28.00 1:33.51 6
1) Gravely, Micquan 12 2) Hearn, London 9 3) Critterden, DeAnthony 9 4) Singleton, Sean 12

4 MAPLE HEIGHTS 'A' 1:31.00 1:36.62 5
1) Buchanan, Jamontaque 12 2) Love, Paul 12 3) Whittsette, Terrance 10 4) Russell, Myles 12

5 JOHN HAY 'A' 1:32.06 1:37.40 3
1) Davis, Jacob 12 2) Rosser, Deysean 11 3) Mckinney Jr, courtney 11 4) Beard, George 12

6 BEACHWOOD 'A' 1:31.22 1:37.71 2
1) Ogor, Osita 11 2) Adobamen, Peter 10 3) Perry, Jonathan 12 4) Revells, Mattix 12

7 FIRESTONE 'A' 1:33.23 1:39.27
1) Jones, Mario 11 2) White, Johnathan 12 3) Campbell, Jermaine 9 4) Robinson, Bryant 11

8 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 1:31.00 1:40.62
1) Johnson, Rayhon 10 2) Evans, Dylan 10 3) Graham-Singleton, Laron 10 4) Fadel, Isaac 10



#19 Girls 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Kaelber, Grace 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 5:25.00 5:30.34 10
2 Kheyfets, Alexandra 10 BEACHWOOD 5:35.55 5:35.75 8
3 Hartman, Ava 12 BEAUMONT 5:20.00 5:36.96 6
4 Winter, Sara 10 HATHAWAY BROWN 5:25.00 5:37.15 5
5 Blaszak, Cami 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 5:40.00 5:46.85 4
6 Nordstrom, Lilly 10 HATHAWAY BROWN 5:25.01 5:50.44 3
7 Whittle, Chardonelle 11 RHODES 5:49.76 5:58.81 2
8 Bell, Mylia 12 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN 6:07.09 1
9 Miller, Kathryn 9 FIRESTONE 5:54.00 6:08.30
10 Ledley, Soraya 11 FIRESTONE 6:10.00 6:27.81
11 Nowak, Alana 12 INDEPENDENCE 6:00.00 6:33.43
12 Eggleston, Ashely 11 LAUREL 6:50.00 6:42.96
13 Nemitz, Sienna 9 HOLY NAME 6:49.00 6:53.83
14 Cessna, Gina 10 HOLY NAME 6:55.00 7:16.92
15 Littman, Brynn 10 LAUREL 6:50.00 7:17.97
16 Scales, Ahmara 9 BUCHTEL 7:00.00 7:18.79
17 Schweiger, Miranda 10 RHODES 6:59.65 7:26.26
18 Wickmiller, Rmahni 10 JOHN HAY 7:53.57
19 Tsirikos Karapanos, Marilia 9 CAMPUS INTERNATIONAL 10:21.88
-- O'Donnell, Tillie 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 5:42.00 DNS
-- Rowane, Cecilija 12 BEAUMONT 5:50.00 DNS
-- Carlucci, Gianna 10 INDEPENDENCE 6:15.00 DNS
-- Lyford, Clara 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 6:30.00 DNS
-- Clark, Nakayla 11 JOHN HAY DNS

Heat 1
1 Kaelber, Grace 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 5:25.00 5:30.34 10
2 Kheyfets, Alexandra 10 BEACHWOOD 5:35.55 5:35.75 8
3 Hartman, Ava 12 BEAUMONT 5:20.00 5:36.96 6
4 Winter, Sara 10 HATHAWAY BROWN 5:25.00 5:37.15 5
5 Blaszak, Cami 12 SHAKER HEIGHTS 5:40.00 5:46.85 4
6 Nordstrom, Lilly 10 HATHAWAY BROWN 5:25.01 5:50.44 3
7 Whittle, Chardonelle 11 RHODES 5:49.76 5:58.81 2
8 Bell, Mylia 12 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN 6:07.09 1
9 Miller, Kathryn 9 FIRESTONE 5:54.00 6:08.30
10 Ledley, Soraya 11 FIRESTONE 6:10.00 6:27.81
11 Nowak, Alana 12 INDEPENDENCE 6:00.00 6:33.43
12 Eggleston, Ashely 11 LAUREL 6:50.00 6:42.96
13 Nemitz, Sienna 9 HOLY NAME 6:49.00 6:53.83
14 Cessna, Gina 10 HOLY NAME 6:55.00 7:16.92
15 Littman, Brynn 10 LAUREL 6:50.00 7:17.97
16 Scales, Ahmara 9 BUCHTEL 7:00.00 7:18.79
17 Schweiger, Miranda 10 RHODES 6:59.65 7:26.26
18 Wickmiller, Rmahni 10 JOHN HAY 7:53.57
19 Tsirikos Karapanos, Marilia 9 CAMPUS INTERNATIONAL 10:21.88
-- O'Donnell, Tillie 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 5:42.00 DNS
-- Rowane, Cecilija 12 BEAUMONT 5:50.00 DNS
-- Carlucci, Gianna 10 INDEPENDENCE 6:15.00 DNS
-- Lyford, Clara 12 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 6:30.00 DNS
-- Clark, Nakayla 11 JOHN HAY DNS





#20 Boys 1600 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Dina, Andrew 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 4:30.00 4:45.76 10
2 Doibo, Solomon 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 4:40.00 4:53.80 8
3 Catalano, Vince 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 4:44.00 4:55.28 6
4 Wang, Junbo 10 BEACHWOOD 5:10.55 4:58.22 5
5 Garden, Rylan 12 FIRESTONE 4:54.00 4:58.99 4
6 Riley, Aaron 11 HOLY NAME 4:44.00 5:03.46 3
7 Decatur, Jameson 12 BUCHTEL 5:00.00 5:04.41 2
8 Burke, Alex 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 4:50.00 5:05.29 1
9 Ledley, Jack 9 FIRESTONE 5:03.00 5:09.47
10 Mallamad, Gabe 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 5:00.00 5:10.23
11 Kitagawa, James 11 INDEPENDENCE 4:55.00 5:10.25
12 Tomecko, Grant 10 HOLY NAME 5:00.00 5:10.63
13 Hardis, Asher 9 BEACHWOOD 5:01.57 5:15.15
14 Decatur, Terrence 10 BUCHTEL 5:26.00 5:24.20
15 Lu, Nathan 10 INDEPENDENCE 5:12.00 5:28.96
16 Bryant, Khalil 10 JOHN HAY 5:23.00 5:32.92
17 Ballard, Vincent 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 5:23.00 5:33.12
18 Ericksen, Jacob 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 5:27.00 5:33.65
19 Boyer, Devon 10 GLENVILLE 4:40.22 5:40.97
20 Bryant, Demetrius 10 GLENVILLE 5:20.00 6:07.28
21 Dudley, Marvin 10 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 6:12.85
22 Crisp, Andre 10 COLLINWOOD 5:50.00 6:13.28
23 Townsend, Mario 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 5:57.00 7:46.92
-- Pinnock, Kirk 9 JOHN HAY 5:40.10 DNS
-- Bigsby, D'Angelo 9 COLLINWOOD 6:20.00 DNS



Heat 1
1 Dina, Andrew 11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 4:30.00 4:45.76 10
2 Doibo, Solomon 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 4:40.00 4:53.80 8
3 Catalano, Vince 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 4:44.00 4:55.28 6
4 Wang, Junbo 10 BEACHWOOD 5:10.55 4:58.22 5
5 Garden, Rylan 12 FIRESTONE 4:54.00 4:58.99 4
6 Riley, Aaron 11 HOLY NAME 4:44.00 5:03.46 3
7 Decatur, Jameson 12 BUCHTEL 5:00.00 5:04.41 2
8 Burke, Alex 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 4:50.00 5:05.29 1
9 Ledley, Jack 9 FIRESTONE 5:03.00 5:09.47
10 Mallamad, Gabe 10 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 5:00.00 5:10.23
11 Kitagawa, James 11 INDEPENDENCE 4:55.00 5:10.25
12 Tomecko, Grant 10 HOLY NAME 5:00.00 5:10.63
13 Hardis, Asher 9 BEACHWOOD 5:01.57 5:15.15
14 Decatur, Terrence 10 BUCHTEL 5:26.00 5:24.20
15 Lu, Nathan 10 INDEPENDENCE 5:12.00 5:28.96
16 Bryant, Khalil 10 JOHN HAY 5:23.00 5:32.92
17 Ballard, Vincent 10 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 5:23.00 5:33.12
18 Ericksen, Jacob 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 5:27.00 5:33.65
19 Boyer, Devon 10 GLENVILLE 4:40.22 5:40.97
20 Bryant, Demetrius 10 GLENVILLE 5:20.00 6:07.28
21 Dudley, Marvin 10 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 6:12.85
22 Crisp, Andre 10 COLLINWOOD 5:50.00 6:13.28
23 Townsend, Mario 10 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 5:57.00 7:46.92
-- Pinnock, Kirk 9 JOHN HAY 5:40.10 DNS
-- Bigsby, D'Angelo 9 COLLINWOOD 6:20.00 DNS



#21 Girls 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 MAPLE HEIGHTS 'A' 50.60 51.26 10

1) Golliday, Teliah 11 2) Johnson, Deianna 10 3) Jones, Aliyia 10 4) Anderson, Ny'a 11

2 BEACHWOOD 'A' 49.92 51.63 8
1) Houston, Dakota 12 2) Walters, Kylie 12 3) Readance, Marley 9 4) Paul, Ambyr 10

3 BUCHTEL 'A' 50.50 52.62 6
1) Smith, DeVonnah 10 2) White, Akaliya 11 3) Davis, Jada 9 4) Burton, Tianna 12

4 FIRESTONE 'A' 51.82 53.09 5
1) Johnson, Aubrey 10 2) Banks, Amari 10 3) Blair, Aliza 9 4) Smith, Kiara 12

5 ST. MARTIN DEPORRES 'A' 53.16 4
1) Moorer, Brooke 9 2) Gibson, Ne'Amari 9 3) Gibbs, Rihanna 9 4) Brown, Samantha 9

6 JOHN HAY 'A' 49.80 53.30 3
1) Berry, Briana 11 2) Howard, semaj 11 3) Umezurike, Esther 11 4) Cook, La'ycie 10

7 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 47.24 53.53 2
1) Wilson, Karis 12 2) Harshaw, Kynnedy 10 3) Madlock, Julianna 12 4) Harris, CarLeah 9

8 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 52.00 54.26 1
1) Evans, Dayani 10 2) Taress, Jayla 10 3) Houston, Celena 11 4) Revels, Mariah 10

9 EUCLID SENIOR 'A' 53.50 54.97
1) Lewis, A'Layah 10 2) Lawler, Dajane 11 3) Southern, London 9 4) Hamilton, Leshaun 10

10 LUTHERAN EAST 'A' 56.40 55.06
1) Carmichael, Zariya 11 2) Gray, Taylor 10 3) Smith, Janae 10 4) Gray, Marie 10

11 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 'A' 52.00 55.62
1) Lewis, Danae 9 2) Sims, Justyce 9 3) Adio, Simi 9 4) Germany, Amari 9

12 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 54.00 55.89
1) Bell, Kya 11 2) Lockett, Jailynna 9 3) Mullins, Alyssa 9 4) Bishop, Taylor 9

13 INDEPENDENCE 'A' 54.00 56.29
1) Coddington, Ellie 9 2) Adams, Casey 12 3) Donovan, Keira 11 4) Moreal, Alberta 11

14 JOHN F KENNEDY 'A' 55.00 56.60
1) Caldwell, Cashmere 9 2) Allen, Kayla 11 3) Goolsby, Elena 10 4) Woods, LaShay 12

15 BEAUMONT 'A' 57.90 58.32
1) Payne, Savannah 9 2) Boggan, Kassidy 9 3) Day, Sharian 9 4) Thomas, Kendyl 11

16 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 'A' 55.00 58.79
1) Williams, Rahnyia Williams 9 2) Pickett, Malena 11 3) Davis, Elizabeth 9 4) Sherman-Koonce, Saniya 10

17 RHODES 'A' 54.52 58.85
1) Ellis, Ma'Riyah 10 2) Gomes, Jayla 11 3) Sanchez, Arryangelyz 10 4) Ellis, Madison 9

18 HOLY NAME 'A' 59.97
1) Sroka, Rachael 12 2) Graham, Emma 12 3) Daley, Allison 12 4) Stibley, Natalie 12

19 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (TOL 'A' 1:08.86
1) Johnson, Jade 10 2) Jackson, Taliaja 12 3) Bolden, Zariayah 9 4) Davis, Jordin 10

-- JOHN ADAMS 'A' DNS
1) Bouie, Tamya 10 2) Scott, Ky’Ara 10 3) Garner, Amydeia 10 4) Brewer, Najiiah 11



-- EAST TECHNICAL 'A' DNS
1) Gott, Mannie 12 2) Williams, Laniah 11 3) Williams, Raniah 11 4) Ester, Makaylah 9

-- WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 'A' 50.90 DNS
1) Bates, Jamyah 11 2) Branch, Demarionna 11 3) Gains, Taniyah 9 4) Johnson, Chelsea 12

Heat 1
1 ST. MARTIN DEPORRES 'A' 53.16 4

1) Moorer, Brooke 9 2) Gibson, Ne'Amari 9 3) Gibbs, Rihanna 9 4) Brown, Samantha 9

2 BEAUMONT 'A' 57.90 58.32
1) Payne, Savannah 9 2) Boggan, Kassidy 9 3) Day, Sharian 9 4) Thomas, Kendyl 11

3 HOLY NAME 'A' 59.97
1) Sroka, Rachael 12 2) Graham, Emma 12 3) Daley, Allison 12 4) Stibley, Natalie 12

4 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (TOL 'A' 1:08.86
1) Johnson, Jade 10 2) Jackson, Taliaja 12 3) Bolden, Zariayah 9 4) Davis, Jordin 10

-- JOHN ADAMS 'A' DNS
1) Bouie, Tamya 10 2) Scott, Ky’Ara 10 3) Garner, Amydeia 10 4) Brewer, Najiiah 11

-- EAST TECHNICAL 'A' DNS
1) Gott, Mannie 12 2) Williams, Laniah 11 3) Williams, Raniah 11 4) Ester, Makaylah 9

Heat 2
1 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 52.00 54.26 1

1) Evans, Dayani 10 2) Taress, Jayla 10 3) Houston, Celena 11 4) Revels, Mariah 10

2 EUCLID SENIOR 'A' 53.50 54.97
1) Lewis, A'Layah 10 2) Lawler, Dajane 11 3) Southern, London 9 4) Hamilton, Leshaun 10

3 LUTHERAN EAST 'A' 56.40 55.06
1) Carmichael, Zariya 11 2) Gray, Taylor 10 3) Smith, Janae 10 4) Gray, Marie 10

4 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 54.00 55.89
1) Bell, Kya 11 2) Lockett, Jailynna 9 3) Mullins, Alyssa 9 4) Bishop, Taylor 9

5 INDEPENDENCE 'A' 54.00 56.29
1) Coddington, Ellie 9 2) Adams, Casey 12 3) Donovan, Keira 11 4) Moreal, Alberta 11

6 JOHN F KENNEDY 'A' 55.00 56.60
1) Caldwell, Cashmere 9 2) Allen, Kayla 11 3) Goolsby, Elena 10 4) Woods, LaShay 12

7 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 'A' 55.00 58.79
1) Williams, Rahnyia Williams 9 2) Pickett, Malena 11 3) Davis, Elizabeth 9 4) Sherman-Koonce, Saniya 10

8 RHODES 'A' 54.52 58.85
1) Ellis, Ma'Riyah 10 2) Gomes, Jayla 11 3) Sanchez, Arryangelyz 10 4) Ellis, Madison 9



Heat 3
1 MAPLE HEIGHTS 'A' 50.60 51.26 10

1) Golliday, Teliah 11 2) Johnson, Deianna 10 3) Jones, Aliyia 10 4) Anderson, Ny'a 11

2 BEACHWOOD 'A' 49.92 51.63 8
1) Houston, Dakota 12 2) Walters, Kylie 12 3) Readance, Marley 9 4) Paul, Ambyr 10

3 BUCHTEL 'A' 50.50 52.62 6
1) Smith, DeVonnah 10 2) White, Akaliya 11 3) Davis, Jada 9 4) Burton, Tianna 12

4 FIRESTONE 'A' 51.82 53.09 5
1) Johnson, Aubrey 10 2) Banks, Amari 10 3) Blair, Aliza 9 4) Smith, Kiara 12

5 JOHN HAY 'A' 49.80 53.30 3
1) Berry, Briana 11 2) Howard, semaj 11 3) Umezurike, Esther 11 4) Cook, La'ycie 10

6 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 47.24 53.53 2
1) Wilson, Karis 12 2) Harshaw, Kynnedy 10 3) Madlock, Julianna 12 4) Harris, CarLeah 9

7 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 'A' 52.00 55.62
1) Lewis, Danae 9 2) Sims, Justyce 9 3) Adio, Simi 9 4) Germany, Amari 9

-- WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 'A' 50.90 DNS
1) Bates, Jamyah 11 2) Branch, Demarionna 11 3) Gains, Taniyah 9 4) Johnson, Chelsea 12



#22 Boys 4x100 Relay Varsity Finals

Team Relay Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 GLENVILLE 'A' 42.50 43.65 10

1) Johnson, Jordin 10 2) Gravely, Micquan 12 3) Hearn, London 9 4) Singleton, Sean 12

2 MAPLE HEIGHTS 'A' 43.45 44.57 8
1) Beason, Nakoriyon 12 2) Sheppard, Keyshawn 11 3) Barker, Donaiz 12 4) Locklear, Deniro 12

3 INDEPENDENCE 'A' 44.00 45.45 6
1) Miller, Tyler 11 2) Wisniewski, Matt 12 3) Korinek, Jack 12 4) Fourtunis, Manoli 11

4 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 44.00 45.95 5
1) Phillips, Deshawne 11 2) Gibson, Sirr 10 3) Harwell, Ty'Shaun 11 4) Wyley, Joziah 11

5 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 46.60 46.15 4
1) Gibson, John 10 2) Chatman, Ardell 10 3) Rodgers, Amir 12 4) Taylor, Da'Vion 11

6 BUCHTEL 'A' 44.50 46.18 3
1) Forston, D'onte 12 2) Johnson Jr., Damien 12 3) Nixon, Javion 11 4) Anderson, JaeSon 12

7 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 'A' 44.50 46.35 2
1) Martin, Demontre 10 2) Ligon, Earl 9 3) Johnson, Donnie 10 4) Jones, Jonathan 12

8 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 'A' 48.00 46.64 1
1) Lewis, Jevin 11 2) Hall, Kamauri 11 3) Hamilton, Sincere 10 4) McWilliams, Michael 12

9 FIRESTONE 'A' 44.78 46.95
1) Stephens, Gucciano 10 2) Parmer, Mekhi 9 3) Campbell, Jermaine 9 4) Robinson, Bryant 11

10 LUTHERAN EAST 'A' 44.89 47.51
1) Brashers, Chauncey 12 2) Forte, Hunter 12 3) Johnson, Keyon 10 4) Wells, Deony 10

11 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 43.50 48.89
1) Murray, Andrew 9 2) Bryant, Landen 10 3) Eaddy, Jacire 10 4) Martin III, Allen 11

12 BEACHWOOD 'A' 49.25 48.90
1) Morris, Maverick 9 2) Prasad, Arpith 11 3) Turell, Levi 11 4) Warner, Luke 9

13 JOHN HAY 'A' 47.70 48.97
1) Connell, Laneil 10 2) Tarrence, Ahmad 9 3) Philpott, Devin 10 4) Philpott, Mikel 11

14 JOHN F KENNEDY 'A' 48.50 49.31
1) Maxey, Keion 12 2) Hargrove, Malik 9 3) Logan, Damairus 11 4) Monroe, Dionte 10

15 JOHN ADAMS 'A' 50.12
1) Baxter, Josiah 10 2) Locke, Andrew 11 3) Littlejohn, Roosevelt 10 4) Vance, Jamarion 10

16 COLLINWOOD 'A' 48.00 50.45
1) Cook, Eddie 10 2) North, Darius 12 3) Hoskin, Sean 12 4) Orr, Dontez 12

17 EAST TECHNICAL 'A' 48.50 50.47
1) Harris, Zakiei 9 2) Blair, Trayvon 10 3) Diamond, Kamron 10 4) Bonner, Deshaun 9

18 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (TOL 'A' 50.56
1) Jackson, Lavelle 11 2) Jones-Montgomery, Javeon 11 3) Knox, Darrien 10 4) Cooper, Chavarre 11

-- WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 'A' 47.10 DNS
1) Wesley, Robert 12 2) Robinson, Daylen 10 3) Evans, Darrion 11 4) Donegan, Braylen 11



Heat 1
1 BEACHWOOD 'A' 49.25 48.90

1) Morris, Maverick 9 2) Prasad, Arpith 11 3) Turell, Levi 11 4) Warner, Luke 9

2 JOHN ADAMS 'A' 50.12
1) Baxter, Josiah 10 2) Locke, Andrew 11 3) Littlejohn, Roosevelt 10 4) Vance, Jamarion 10

3 HORIZON SCIENCE ACADEMY (TOL 'A' 50.56
1) Jackson, Lavelle 11 2) Jones-Montgomery, Javeon 11 3) Knox, Darrien 10 4) Cooper, Chavarre 11

Heat 2
1 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 'A' 46.60 46.15 4

1) Gibson, John 10 2) Chatman, Ardell 10 3) Rodgers, Amir 12 4) Taylor, Da'Vion 11

2 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 'A' 48.00 46.64 1
1) Lewis, Jevin 11 2) Hall, Kamauri 11 3) Hamilton, Sincere 10 4) McWilliams, Michael 12

3 LUTHERAN EAST 'A' 44.89 47.51
1) Brashers, Chauncey 12 2) Forte, Hunter 12 3) Johnson, Keyon 10 4) Wells, Deony 10

4 JOHN HAY 'A' 47.70 48.97
1) Connell, Laneil 10 2) Tarrence, Ahmad 9 3) Philpott, Devin 10 4) Philpott, Mikel 11

5 JOHN F KENNEDY 'A' 48.50 49.31
1) Maxey, Keion 12 2) Hargrove, Malik 9 3) Logan, Damairus 11 4) Monroe, Dionte 10

6 COLLINWOOD 'A' 48.00 50.45
1) Cook, Eddie 10 2) North, Darius 12 3) Hoskin, Sean 12 4) Orr, Dontez 12

7 EAST TECHNICAL 'A' 48.50 50.47
1) Harris, Zakiei 9 2) Blair, Trayvon 10 3) Diamond, Kamron 10 4) Bonner, Deshaun 9

-- WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 'A' 47.10 DNS
1) Wesley, Robert 12 2) Robinson, Daylen 10 3) Evans, Darrion 11 4) Donegan, Braylen 11

Heat 3
1 GLENVILLE 'A' 42.50 43.65 10

1) Johnson, Jordin 10 2) Gravely, Micquan 12 3) Hearn, London 9 4) Singleton, Sean 12

2 MAPLE HEIGHTS 'A' 43.45 44.57 8
1) Beason, Nakoriyon 12 2) Sheppard, Keyshawn 11 3) Barker, Donaiz 12 4) Locklear, Deniro 12

3 INDEPENDENCE 'A' 44.00 45.45 6
1) Miller, Tyler 11 2) Wisniewski, Matt 12 3) Korinek, Jack 12 4) Fourtunis, Manoli 11

4 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 'A' 44.00 45.95 5
1) Phillips, Deshawne 11 2) Gibson, Sirr 10 3) Harwell, Ty'Shaun 11 4) Wyley, Joziah 11

5 BUCHTEL 'A' 44.50 46.18 3
1) Forston, D'onte 12 2) Johnson Jr., Damien 12 3) Nixon, Javion 11 4) Anderson, JaeSon 12

6 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 'A' 44.50 46.35 2
1) Martin, Demontre 10 2) Ligon, Earl 9 3) Johnson, Donnie 10 4) Jones, Jonathan 12

7 FIRESTONE 'A' 44.78 46.95
1) Stephens, Gucciano 10 2) Parmer, Mekhi 9 3) Campbell, Jermaine 9 4) Robinson, Bryant 11

8 SHAKER HEIGHTS 'A' 43.50 48.89
1) Murray, Andrew 9 2) Bryant, Landen 10 3) Eaddy, Jacire 10 4) Martin III, Allen 11



#23 Girls 400 Meters Varsity Finals

Athlete Yr Team Seed Finals Pts
Compiled
1 Clark, Eve 12 EUCLID SENIOR 55.95 59.78 10
2 Revels, Mariah 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 58.00 1:00.95 8
3 Tadic, Maja 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 1:00.00 1:01.56 6
4 Mitchell, Miniya 9 BUCHTEL 59.50 1:01.97 5
5 Johnson, Deianna 10 MAPLE HEIGHTS 1:02.00 1:02.01 4
6 Kennedy, Jane 11 HATHAWAY BROWN 59.82 1:02.60 3
7 Evans, Leila 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 59.00 1:04.23 2
8 Spraggins, Roniya 11 RHODES 1:01.82 1:04.77 1
9 Bettasso, Kerstin 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 1:04.00 1:05.92
10 Jackson, Torrie 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 1:05.00 1:06.90
11 Lee, Cheyenne 11 FIRESTONE 1:04.26 1:07.27
12 Foote, Hayley 12 HOLY NAME 1:07.95 1:07.78
13 King, Sandra 12 BUCHTEL 59.50 1:08.10
14 Theodorou, Elainie 11 HATHAWAY BROWN 1:08.01 1:08.28
15 Brown, Da'Mirra 9 BEAUMONT 1:06.80 1:08.54
16 Hardy, Makaila 11 MAPLE HEIGHTS 1:06.00 1:08.68
17 Rogers, Chyan 9 FIRESTONE 1:05.18 1:09.22
18 Mumin, Samirah 9 JOHN HAY 1:04.00 1:09.54
19 Onuoroh, Divine 11 JOHN HAY 1:09.00 1:10.60
20 Mullins, Alyssa 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 1:07.42 1:11.65
21 Adams, Victoria 10 EUCLID SENIOR 1:06.00 1:12.66
22 Callender, Mackenzie 12 BEAUMONT 1:08.00 1:13.74
23 Hunter, Cari 10 RHODES 1:09.76 1:13.77
24 Porter, Dakota 10 LUTHERAN EAST 1:15.45
25 Caldwell, Cashmere 9 JOHN F KENNEDY 1:10.00 1:15.66
26 Clark, Iyaunah 10 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN 1:17.26
27 Brown, Bre 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 1:17.00 1:17.36
28 Shepard, Rylee 9 INDEPENDENCE 1:15.00 1:18.33
29 Herdman, Lucy 9 LAUREL 1:09.00 1:18.43
30 Prosinski, Taylor 9 INDEPENDENCE 1:15.00 1:18.82
31 Thomas, Camryn 9 ST. MARTIN DEPORRES 1:19.22
32 Sturdivant, Jonaye 11 COLLINWOOD 1:20.31
33 Martin, Amari 10 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 1:05.00 1:20.59
34 Baines, Saniya 10 LUTHERAN EAST 1:21.05
35 Cross, Ashira 10 COLLINWOOD 1:21.90
36 Redding, Madisyn 9 ST. MARTIN DEPORRES 1:23.51
37 Bailey, Nikaya 10 CAMPUS INTERNATIONAL 1:33.57
38 McMillan, Kayla 12 JOHN ADAMS 1:46.24
-- Hereford, Beautiful 9 JOHN ADAMS DNS
-- Wexler, Corinne 9 BEACHWOOD 1:19.55 DNS
-- Lumpkins, Paris 11 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 1:10.00 DNS
-- George, jonnae 10 JOHN HAY DNS
-- Mauldin, Eiyana 10 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 1:09.50 DNS
-- Allamby, Kayla 9 BEACHWOOD 1:12.57 DNS
-- Perry, Lauryn 9 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 1:07.00 DNS
-- Adio, Simi 9 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 1:05.00 DNS



Heat 1
1 Porter, Dakota 10 LUTHERAN EAST 1:15.45
2 Thomas, Camryn 9 ST. MARTIN DEPORRES 1:19.22
3 Sturdivant, Jonaye 11 COLLINWOOD 1:20.31
4 Redding, Madisyn 9 ST. MARTIN DEPORRES 1:23.51
5 McMillan, Kayla 12 JOHN ADAMS 1:46.24
-- Hereford, Beautiful 9 JOHN ADAMS DNS

Heat 2
1 Clark, Iyaunah 10 CORNERSTONE CHRISTIAN 1:17.26
2 Brown, Bre 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 1:17.00 1:17.36
3 Shepard, Rylee 9 INDEPENDENCE 1:15.00 1:18.33
4 Prosinski, Taylor 9 INDEPENDENCE 1:15.00 1:18.82
5 Baines, Saniya 10 LUTHERAN EAST 1:21.05
6 Cross, Ashira 10 COLLINWOOD 1:21.90
7 Bailey, Nikaya 10 CAMPUS INTERNATIONAL 1:33.57
-- Wexler, Corinne 9 BEACHWOOD 1:19.55 DNS

Heat 3
1 Onuoroh, Divine 11 JOHN HAY 1:09.00 1:10.60
2 Hunter, Cari 10 RHODES 1:09.76 1:13.77
3 Caldwell, Cashmere 9 JOHN F KENNEDY 1:10.00 1:15.66
4 Herdman, Lucy 9 LAUREL 1:09.00 1:18.43
-- Lumpkins, Paris 11 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 1:10.00 DNS
-- George, jonnae 10 JOHN HAY DNS
-- Mauldin, Eiyana 10 WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS 1:09.50 DNS
-- Allamby, Kayla 9 BEACHWOOD 1:12.57 DNS

Heat 4
1 Foote, Hayley 12 HOLY NAME 1:07.95 1:07.78
2 Theodorou, Elainie 11 HATHAWAY BROWN 1:08.01 1:08.28
3 Brown, Da'Mirra 9 BEAUMONT 1:06.80 1:08.54
4 Hardy, Makaila 11 MAPLE HEIGHTS 1:06.00 1:08.68
5 Mullins, Alyssa 9 VILLA ANGELA-ST JOSEPH 1:07.42 1:11.65
6 Adams, Victoria 10 EUCLID SENIOR 1:06.00 1:12.66
7 Callender, Mackenzie 12 BEAUMONT 1:08.00 1:13.74
-- Perry, Lauryn 9 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 1:07.00 DNS

Heat 5
1 Johnson, Deianna 10 MAPLE HEIGHTS 1:02.00 1:02.01 4
2 Bettasso, Kerstin 9 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 1:04.00 1:05.92
3 Jackson, Torrie 11 SOUTH (WILLOUGHBY) 1:05.00 1:06.90
4 Lee, Cheyenne 11 FIRESTONE 1:04.26 1:07.27
5 Rogers, Chyan 9 FIRESTONE 1:05.18 1:09.22
6 Mumin, Samirah 9 JOHN HAY 1:04.00 1:09.54
7 Martin, Amari 10 GARFIELD HEIGHTS 1:05.00 1:20.59
-- Adio, Simi 9 RICHMOND HEIGHTS 1:05.00 DNS



Heat 6
1 Clark, Eve 12 EUCLID SENIOR 55.95 59.78 10
2 Revels, Mariah 10 SHAKER HEIGHTS 58.00 1:00.95 8
3 Tadic, Maja 9 SHAKER HEIGHTS 1:00.00 1:01.56 6
4 Mitchell, Miniya 9 BUCHTEL 59.50 1:01.97 5
5 Kennedy, Jane 11 HATHAWAY BROWN 59.82 1:02.60 3
6 Evans, Leila 11 CLEVELAND HEIGHTS 59.00 1:04.23 2
7 Spraggins, Roniya 11 RHODES 1:01.82 1:04.77 1
8 King, Sandra 12 BUCHTEL 59.50 1:08.10


